MTQH3225  Series
Mini Molded Chip Power Inductors
Dimensions: [mm] Land Pattern: [mm]
FEATURES
 Metal material for large current and low loss
 Vinyl thermal spray, better surface compactness
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux


Notebooks, VR, AR
Portable gaming devices, Smart wear, Wi-Fi module
Explanation of Part Number
MTQH  322510 S   2R2 M B T
1         2  3    4   5   6
♦ 1:Series Name:Mini Molding Chip type power inductor
♦ 2:Size Code: L*W*T
♦ 3: Material Code:S Type
♦ 4:Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2uH
♦ 5:Tolerance of Inductance:M:±20%
♦ 6:Coating color:B=Black
7
♦ 7:Packing:Tape Carrier Package
Series L G W T A B C
MTQH322512S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.20Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
MTQH322510S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.00Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
 A
8
♦ 8:Internal Code：A,B
MTQH322520S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.00Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
Electrical Properties:
MTQH322510S(3.2*2.5*1.0mm)
MTQH322512S(3.2*2.5*1.2mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
MTQH322512SR10MBT 0.10 5.2 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.5
MTQH322512SR22MBT 0.22 6.6 10 9..2 8.7 11.5 11.0
MTQH322512SR24MBT 0.24 7.0 12 9.0 8.5 11 10.5
MTQH322512SR33MBT 0.33 9.0 14 8.4 8.1 10 9.5
MTQH322512SR47MBT 0.47 14 19 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
MTQH322512SR47MBTA 0.47 11 14 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
MTQH322512SR68MBT 0.68 18 23 7.3 6.8 8.1 7.7
MTQH322512SR68MBTA 0.68 12 15 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5
MTQH322512S1R0MBT 1.0 26 30 5.3 4.8 6.6 5.8
MTQH322512S1R0MBTA 1.0 18 21 5.5 5.0 7.7 7.0
MTQH322512S1R5MBT 1.5 37 44 4.7 4.3 5.1 4.7
MTQH322512S2R2MBT 2.2 58 70 3.6 3.0 4.6 4.2
MTQH322512S2R2MBTA 2.2 42 50 3.8 3.5 5.0 4.5
MTQH322512S3R3MBT 3.3 75 95 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
MTQH322512S4R7MBT 4.7 115 135 2.3 2.0 2.9 2.6
MTQH322512S6R8MBT 6.8 177 210 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4
MTQH322512S100MBT 10.0 210 230 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
MTQH322510SR33MBT 0.33 11 15 8.3 7.8 8.3 7.8
MTQH322510SR47MBT 0.47 17 22 6.4 5.9 8.3 7.6
MTQH322510SR68MBT 0.68 22 28 6.2 5.7 7.5 7.0
MTQH322510S1R0MBT 1.0 25 30 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.3
MTQH322510S1R5MBT 1.5 34 42 4.0 3.6 5.0 4.4
MTQH322510S2R2MBT 2.2 55 66 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.5
MTQH322510S3R3MBT 3.3 105 120 2.7 2.3 3.7 3.3
MTQH322510S4R7MBT 4.7 125 140 2.3 1.9 2.8 2.5
MTQH322510S6R8MBT 6.8 290 320 1.9 1.6 2.4 2.0
MTQH322510S100MBT 10.0 325 365 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.8
Test remarks
Note 1.：All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
Note 2.：Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
Note 3.：Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃.
Note 4.： Isat:DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
Note 5.： Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to + 125℃.
Note 6.：The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 under ℃ the worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature. Part
temperature should be verified in the end application.
Note 7.：The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Structure
MTQH322520S(3.2*2.5*2.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
MTQH322520SR33MBT 0.33 7.5 9 9.5 9 15.5 14
MTQH322520SR47MBT 0.47 9 10.5 9.5 8.5 15 13
MTQH322520SR68MBT 0.68 12.5 14.5  9.0 8.0 13 11
MTQH322520S1R0MBT 1.0 15 17.5 8.2 7.5 9.0 8.3
MTQH322520S2R2MBT 2.2 36 43 5.4 4.8 6.5 5.5
MTQH322520S3R3MBT 3.3 55 60 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5
MTQH322520S4R7MBT 4.7 81 94 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0
Current Characteristic
MTQH322510SR68MBTMTQH322510SR33MBT MTQH322510SR47MBT
MTQH322510S4R7MBT